A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

INCREDIBLE PUBLIC SCHOOL SIKANDERPUR BALLIA UP
2132743
70218

INCREDIBLE PUBLIC SCHOOL VILLAGE POST LILKAR SIKANDERPUR BALLIA
277303

RAGHWENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI
M.A., B.Ed.
INCREDIBLESCHOOL2011@GMAIL.COM

9455841274

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://edunext-main-storage-
cf.edunexttechnologies.com/ipsballia/school___static/1750584740064_COPY_OF_UPDRADATION_AND_EXTENTION_OF_AFF..pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://edunext-main-storage-cf.edunexttechnologies.com/ipsballia/school___static/1750584929533_COPIES_OF_TRUST.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE




COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://edunext-main-storage-cf.edunexttechnologies.com/ipsballia/school___static/1750507533552_NOC_|F_APPLICABLE.pdf

https://edunext-main-storage-
cf.edunexttechnologies.com/ipsballia/school___static/1750583155483_RECOGNITION_CERTIFICATE_RTE_ACT_2009.pdf

https://edunext-main-storage-cf.edunexttechnologies.com/ipsballia/school___static/1750584413512_BUILDING_SAFETY_CER.pdf

https://edunext-main-storage-cf.edunexttechnologies.com/ipsballia/school___static/1750583405544 FIRE_SAFETY_CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://edunext-main-storage-
cf.edunexttechnologies.com/ipsballia/school___static/1750582876353_SELF_CERTIFICATION_FOR_EXTENTION_OF_AFFILATION.pdf

https://edunext-main-storage-
cf.edunexttechnologies.com/ipsballia/school___static/1750585301741_WATER_HEALTH_AND_SANITATION.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS
NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://edunext-main-storage-
cf.edunexttechnologies.com/ipsballia/school___static/1750507758408 FEE_STRUCTURE_N_202526.pdf




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://edunext-main-storage-

cf.edunexttechnologies.com/ipsballia/school___static/1750315879012_SCHOOL_CALENDER_202526.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) [ pytoc iedunext-main-storage-
cf.edunexttechnologies.com/ipsballia/school___static/1750315931177_SCHOOL_MANAGEMENT_COMMITTEE.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://edunext-main-storage-
MEMBERS cf. edunexttechnologies.com/ipsballia/school___static/1750504864330 PARENT TEACHER_ASSOCIATION.pdf
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://edunext-main-storage-

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY cf.edunexttechnologies.com/ipsballia/school___static/1750505799049_LAST THREE_YEAR_RESULT _OF BOARD.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL RAGHWENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 63
PGT 13
TGT 24
PRT 15
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR BINDA GAUTAM
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER NAGESH KUMAR TIWARI

RESULT CLASS: X



1 2025 118 117 99.15 OUR RESULT WAS 99.15 PERCENTAGE

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 90 86 95.56 OUR RESULT WAS 95.56 PERCENTAGE

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8100

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 48 & 47

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 08 & 60

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 15

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=KuWbYrWKpug

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Ajay Kumar Rajbhar OTHER M.A.
2 Abhishek Kumar Yadav TGT M.A.

3 Dharmendra Yadav OTHER 10+2



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Hari Narayan

Sanju

Lalita

Shiv Bacchan

Rajesh Kumar Tiwari
Dhananjay Mishra

Rajesh Kumar Srivastava
Reena Tiwari

Karuna Tripathi

LAXMI YADAV

PRAGYA GUPTA

NAGESH KUMAR TIWARI
BINDA GAUTAM

YOGESH TIWARI

AKASH KUMAR KHARWAR
Nitu Mishra

Mannu Patel

Raghwendra Kumar Tripathi
Mithilesh Yadav

Shatrughan Jaiswal

Tanman Rai

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PGT

5th passed
8th Passed
8th Passed
10+2
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.SC.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.Sc.
M.COM.

M.A.



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Ranendra Nath Tiwari
Shweta Tiwari
Savitri

Rakesh Gupta

SATYAPRAKASH SINGH

PRAJWAL RAI

NITISH YADAV
POONAM SINGH
ADITYA YADAV

AJIT KUMAR SHARMA
DEEPAK KUMAR
ANCHAL DUBEY
POONAM

DIKSHA RAI

Kunal Chaudhary

SITA KUMARI

NEETU KUMARI GUPTA

GOURAV KUMAR KESHRI

RAJSHEKHAR RAAZ

DADHIBAL KUMAR SINGH

DEEPAK KUMAR

PET

TGT

PET

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

MPED

B. A.

B.P.Ed.

B.C.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

B.A.

B.A.

B.SC.
B.SC.(COMPUTER SCIENCE)
INTERMEDIATE
INTERMEDIATE
M. SC.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC.



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

PRIYA VERMA

KAJAL GUPTA

POOJA TIWARI

ANITA MISHRA

MAMATA

AMITA TIWARI

DILEEP KUMAR VERMA

SUMAN YADAV

ANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

SWEETY PANDEY

RAMANAND YADAV

DAYANAND CHAUHAN

RAJESH KUMAR

ARCHNA SINGH

RITESH TIWARI

KALPANA MAURYA

SURYA PRAKASH SHARMA

ANURADHA TIWARI

SHUBHAWATI YADAV

CHANDANI TIWARI

GEETA

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A

B.P.Ed.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A.

B.A.

M.Sc.

B.A.

B.C.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

INTERMEDIATE



67

68

69

70

SARVESH TIWARI

SANDEEP KUMAR YADAV

RAJU SAHANI

RAJ MUNI SHARMA

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.



